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08561 0001 4174405

FDNY Building Information Profile 

BLOCK LOT  BIN LHND HHND STREET NAME

UNION TURNPIKE

BOROUGH 

QUEENS

Summary  

Num Siam Sprinkler: 

Num Siam Standpipe:

Num of Violation Notices: 

2 Sprinkler Type: 

Sprinkler Type: 

Num of Violation Order: 

Num of Summons by FPREV:

SP - Auto wet (A)

Accounts  

Permit Accounts 

41142092

38333571

37290780

06410906

26106971

30035760

95036968

05403191

04042206

04006086

42207720

21050109

32004400

22097299

97032817

87125514

34211888

96018916

INDIAN NILA REST. & CATERERS INC

ESSEX MANAGEMENT

ESSEX MANAGEMENT

ESSEX MGMNT

BELLEROSE FAMOUS PIZZA

ASIAN BOWL RESTAURANT

TASTE OF COCHIN INC.

ESSEX MANAGEMENT

RADIANT PRODUCTS INC

ESSEX MGM'T CO.

dilbar Indian cuisine

HARRY SWEETS & SNACKS

TASTE OF COCHIN

RADIANT PRODUCTS INC.

ESSEX MANAGEMENT CO.

INDIAN NILA RESTURANT

OVER 99 CENT SPREE INC.

ESSEX MANAGEMENT CO.

09/27/2021

04/16/2022

11/18/2021

11/18/2021

06/27/2006

02/11/2010

07/13/2021

11/18/2021

11/19/2021

11/18/2021

11/05/2022

07/13/2021

12/06/2011

07/14/2020

11/18/2021

07/22/2022

11/18/2021

11/20/2021

In Violation

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

In Violation

Approved

Approved

Approved

In Violation

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

In Violation

In Violation

Approved

Acct # Owner Name Last Insp Date Last Insp Status 

NOV 

Owner Name Summons Summons Date 

ESSEX MGMT, NC.

ESSEX MANAGEMENT

ESSEX MANAGEMENT

010256274R

010093017M

010352161K

06/04/1993

04/19/1990

06/30/1995

24802

8 9

0

Last BISP Inspection Date: Last BISP Inspection Status: 11/05/2022 In Violation

VC 19:FAILED TO PROVIDE REQUIR AFFIDAVIT/PLANS
VC 6:FAILED TO PROVIDE SIGN/POSTING/INSTRUCT
VC 26:FAILED TO PROVIDE REFRIG/HEATING DEVICES

VC 20:FAILED TO CONDUCT REQUIR TEST/INSPECTION

VC 12:FAIL TO MAINTAIN SPK/STD/ALARM/SUPP SYS.
VC 9:FAILED TO PROVIDE ADEQUATE EGRESS/SPACE

Violation Description   

24822

BIN: 4174405

35

14

14

14

35

35

29

14

14

14

37

29

35

29

14

37

14

14

D.O. 
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Vio Orders 

2022-ENFORC-021560-
VIOR

2022-ENFORC-031430-
VIOR

E658686

E663125

E663125P

E663426

E663426P

E663427

E663427P

Covered Items - 

Alpha Account # Item Code Item Desc Qty Floor Comments 

21050109

22097299

95036968

42207720

42207720

87125514

87125514

26106971

867

867

867

551

590

551

590

858

RANGEHOOD ANNUAL 
INSPECTION
RANGEHOOD ANNUAL 
INSPECTION
RANGEHOOD ANNUAL 
INSPECTION
Open Flame Permit Rider

Eating Or Drinking Estbmt (75 - 149)

OPEN FLAME CANDLE/FOOD 
WARMERS
EATING OR DRINKING ESTBMT

RANGEHOOD SYSTEM

001

001

002

001

1

001

002

001

1

1

1

0

Cellar

0

0

1

 PCL-6/FDP#98-10/ TAG#14184/10AM-9PM/ 
718-347-0888/MDT2009
 PCL-3GAL/FDP 1439-06/ TAG#02860/11AM-
10PM/ HTD7-18/718-347-2100
 WHDR-6G/FDP#1857-11/TAG#11359 MDT-
3/2011/11:30-3PM 718-347-3900
 OCC 112,85 SPRINKLERS AT 248-10 UNION
TNPK 718-347-3900
No PA OCC 112,85 SPRINKLERS AT 248-10 
UNION TNPK 718-347-3900
 OCC 112,85 SPRINKLERS AT 248-10 UNION
TNPK 718-347-3900
 OCC 112,85 SPRINKLERS AT 248-10 UNION
TNPK 718-347-3900
 PCL-300G/FDP#1439-06/11AM-10PM/ 718-
347-2100/TAG#2860/ DEVINDER G 
MALHOTRA/

ESSEX MGMT INC,

MOGUL PALACE

GEORGE L. MALIN

TOWS CHINESE REST.

JERRYS ARTARAMA INC

010312026L

010435339M

011474795Y

010220712N

010883452N

12/04/1994

08/20/1997

03/10/2016

11/12/1992

09/29/2003

VC 27:FAILED TO PROVIDE LIGHTING DEVICES

VC 19:FAILED TO PROVIDE REQUIR AFFIDAVIT/PLANS
VC 6:FAILED TO PROVIDE SIGN/POSTING/INSTRUCT

VC 27:FAILED TO PROVIDE LIGHTING DEVICES

VC 9:FAILED TO PROVIDE ADEQUATE EGRESS/SPACE
VC 27:FAILED TO PROVIDE LIGHTING DEVICES
VC 12:FAIL TO MAINTAIN SPK/STD/ALARM/SUPP SYS.

VC 1:FAILED TO PROVIDE BUCKETS/EXTINQUISHERS
VC 6:FAILED TO PROVIDE SIGN/POSTING/INSTRUCT

VC 9:FAILED TO PROVIDE ADEQUATE EGRESS/SPACE
VC 25:FAILED TO PROVIDE/MAINT ELECTRIC EQUIP.
VC 1:FAILED TO PROVIDE BUCKETS/EXTINQUISHERS
VC 6:FAILED TO PROVIDE SIGN/POSTING/INSTRUCT
VC 11:FAILED TO PROVIDE GENERAL MAINTENANCE

EG-21-07:Failed to maintain means of egress free from obstructions or impediments, 
in violation of FC1027.1 and 2008 BC1008.1.8.4, 2014 BC1008.1.9.4.

PA-21-01b:Failed to comply with the provisions of the construction codes, Fire Code, 
Fire Department rules, and applicable standards associated with the operation of a 
building or space as a place of assembly, in violation of 1968 BC27-525, 
2008 BC1024.1 and/or 2014 BC1028.1

SPPA 4:NO PA PERMIT

RH-2:LEGALIZE EXTINGUISHING SYSTEM -NO RECORD

RH-53:SEMI ANNUAL INSPECTION & RECORDS REQ.

RH-86:HYRDOSTATIC TEST REQUIRED

Violation Order #   Violation Description  

A

A

A

B

B

B

B

G

07/22/2022

11/05/2022

06/18/2021

07/13/2021

07/13/2021

07/13/2021

Violation Date   

Active
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30035760

32004400

41142092

70002076

70002076

04006086

04042206

04042206

05403191

06410906

37290780

38333571

96018916

96018916

97032817

34211888

34211888

34211888

858

858

858

852

853

616

616

616

616

616

616

616

616

616

616

114

190

580

RANGEHOOD SYSTEM

RANGEHOOD SYSTEM

REFERRAL BASED

AUTO SPRINK SYS/INIT SIAMESE

EACH ADD SIAMESE CONNECTION

Ac/Refrig>5Hp And/Or Roof/Ceil

Ac/Refrig>5Hp And/Or Roof/Ceil

Ac/Refrig = To 5 H.P.

Ac/Refrig>5Hp And/Or Roof/Ceil

Ac/Refrig = To 5H.P.Roof/Ceil

Ac/Refrig>5Hp And/Or Roof/Ceil

AC/REFRIG>5HP AND/OR 
ROOF/CEIL
Ac/Refrig>5Hp And/Or Roof/Ceil

Ac/Refrig < 5 H.P. Roof/Ceil

Ac/Refrig < 5 H.P. Roof/Ceil

Str/Handle/Use Corr Liquid    

COM-MX/LQ STR/USE SELL>10-
550G
AEROSOL PROD 100 TO 2500 LBS 
R

001

001

01

001

001

4

1

1

4

1

2

001

1

1

1

001

001

001

1

1

01

0

0

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

 PCL-600G/FDP#98-10/11AM-10PM/ TAO 
LIN/718-962-2888/TAG#14184/ 
 WHDR-600GAL/FDP#1857-11/ HERMAN 
PERIVAL/718-347-3900/ 
TAG#20613/11:30AM-9:30PM/
PCL240

1130A-3P

5P-9P PCL-240/ 718-347-3900/1130A-
3P/5P-9P 
   

   

 718-343-1599  

   718-347-2100

   718-347-2100

   EUP#1347/86  718-347-3900

   EUP #BN-123/88  718-347-0888

 1 YORK UNIT W/2 COMPS EUP #420789034 
516-482-4646
 1-TRANE UNIT ROOF MTD EUP #421066928
516-482-4646
   718-347-7621

   718-347-7621

   718-347-7621

 CLOREX/AEROSOL PRODUCTS/MOTOR OIL 

 CLOREX/AEROSOL PRODUCTS/MOTOR OIL 

 CLOREX/AEROSOL PRODUCTS/MOTOR OIL 

Summons 

Owner Name Summon # Summon Date 

INDIAN NILA RESTAURANT

TASTE OF COCHIN INC

RADIANT PRODUCT INC

INDIAN DELIGHT CUISINE

ESSEX MGMT CO

VASANTA BHAVAN INC

TASTE OF COCHIN, INC

TASTE OF COCHIN,INC

248-8 UNION TNPK INC

TASTE OF COCHIN, INC.

TASTE OF COCHIN INC

TASTE OF COCHIN, INC

INDIAN NILA RESTAURANT

INDIAN NILA RESTAURANT

GILMAR L,HARO

RAHMAHAL RESTURANT INC

TASTE OF COCHIN,INC.

TASTE OF COCHIN INC

TASTE OF COCHIN

444538850

441803469

415791271

415793459

412617841

422276697

443554346

443462637

408569936

433294663

442661607

432736795

444655399

444656371

412617164

412623564

442829149

441638111

441073652

08/03/2018

07/22/2014

02/13/2005

08/08/2005

01/21/2004

09/07/2005

09/26/2017

03/23/2017

07/09/2004

08/05/2011

11/18/2015

08/02/2010

12/05/2018

05/01/2019

10/31/2003

09/16/2003

11/14/2016

12/17/2013

07/19/2013

G

G

G

G

G

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

R

R

R



BUREAU OF FIRE PREVENTION
9 Metro Tech Center, 3rd Floor

Brooklyn, NY 11201

of 4Page: 4

BALWINDER SINGH

248-8 UNION TPK INC.

ESSEX MANAGEMENT LTD

HOY WAN TOW

408568631

408569609

409957109

120599295

05/24/2002

10/18/2002

09/06/2002

09/25/1991

Acct # Owner Name Last Insp Date Last Insp Status 

30123178 GLEN OAKS HARDWARE INC. 09/16/2011 NOV AND VIO(NOV NO 
HOLD)

Void Accounts  

Void Coverage Items 

Alpha Account # Item Code Item Desc Qty Floor Comments 

R 30123178 712 INFL MIX/LIQ STR/USE/SEL<=550G 00    C OF O 209414                                           
                                                  

D.O.

14


